

05-16-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10244	14298 V 3 V 14 V 83
To the Honorable Commissioner of Face the Honorable	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nextel Finance Company (2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Nextel Communications, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Edmund Halley Drive City:_RestonState:_VA_Zip:_20191 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/02/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached ttached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:16
Internal Address: CAth. Edward W. Gray, Jr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_415 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 401L, 1801 K Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. 05/16/2003 LNUELLER 00000119 061135 75493215	
	Signature May 13, 2003
05/16/2003 LNRELLER 00000)116 061135 75493215 Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 375.00 CH

4. Application No.(s) or Registration No. (s)

A. Trademark Application No. (s)

75/493,215

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

75/493,209	
75/493,210	
75/493,392	
75/493,389	
75/493,390	
75/247,268	•

2,287,487
2,287,488
2,287,490
2,288,745
2,295,428
2,295,429
2,325,401
2,295,427
2,302,445

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, NEXTEL FINANCE COMPANY, having its place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("NFC"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the certain Trademarks, Trade Names, and Domain Names ("Trademarks") in Exhibit "A" by virtue of an Assignment Agreement dated February 7, 2002 between Chadmoore Wireless Group, Inc. and NFC; and

WHEREAS, NFC wishes to transfer ownership to NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., having its place of business at 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("NCI"), of the assigned Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, NFC, hereby assigns, sets over, transfers, remises and quitclaims to NCI all of NFC's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks including, but not limited to, any applications (pending or expired), registrations, extensions and re-issuances in the U.S., together with the common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks, and together with the right to recover for damages and profit from past infringement thereof, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective as of January <u>-></u>, 2003.

NEXTEL FINANCE COMPANY

By: Chustie 1 D Lie Title: CORPORATE SECRETARY Date: 1/2/03

Accepted this ____ day of January 2003

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, Inc.

By: Celeste M. Mour Title: Vice President/Assistant General Council

Date: 1/2/03

STATE OF COUNTY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this _____ day of ______, _____, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared _______, who is known to me, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed and as the free act and deed of NEXTEL FINANCE COMPANY for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

VANEDA A. DOUGHERTY
Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia
My Common Apires Sept. 30, 2004

STATE OF COUNTY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

On this _____ day of ______, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared _______, who is known to me, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed and as the free act and deed of NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

VANEDA A. DOUGHERTY Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia My Common Refere Sept. 30, 2004

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

TEAMLINK

Reg. No. 2,287,487

Date of Reg.: 10/19/99

Class 38

TEAMLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS

Reg. No. 2,287,488

Date of Reg.: 10/19/99

Class 38

TEAMLINK POWER TO TALK

Reg. No. 2,287,490

Date of Reg.: 10/19/99

Class 38

TEAM LINK POWER TO TALK & DESIGN

Reg. No. 2,288,745 Date of Reg: 10/26/99

Class 38

RADIO TOWER DESIGN ONLY

Reg. No. 2,295,427

Date of Reg: 11/30/99

Class 38

TEAM LINK & DESIGN

Reg. No. 2,295,428

Date of Reg: 11/30/99

Class 38

TEAM LINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS & DESIGN

Reg. No. 2,295,429

Date of Reg: 11/30/99

Class 38

POWER TO TALK COMMUNICATIONS

Reg. No. 2,302,445 Date of Reg: 12/21/99

Class 38

PTT & DESIGN Reg. No. 2,325,401

Date of Reg: 03/07/00

Class 38

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

FLEETLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS & DESIGN

Serial No. 75/493,215 Filing Date: 05/29/98

Class 38

FLEET LINK POWER TO TALK & DESIGN

Serial No. 75/493,209 Filing Date: 05/29/98

Class 38

FLEET LINK POWER TO TALK

Serial No. 75/493,210 Filing Date: 05/29/98

Class 38

FLEETLINK CONNECTING YOUR BUSINESS

Serial No. 75/493,392 Filing Date: 05/29/98

Class 38

FLEET LINK

Serial No. 75/493,389 Filing Date: 05/29/98

Class 38

FLEET LINK & DESIGN Serial No. 75/493,390 Filing Date: 05/29/98

Class 38

PTT COMMUNICATIONS Serial No. 75/247,268

Filing Date: 02/25/97

Class 38

TRADE NAMES:

PTT Communications, Inc.

General Communications

Airtel, Inc.

Chadmoore Communications, Inc.

Chadmoore Communications of Tennessee

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION:

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

www.chadmoore.com